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15.18 Canadian for-hire trucking industry, excluding household-goods movers, by province, 1974 

Item Province or region 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenues 
Total operating expenses 
Net operating revenues 
Average number of employees 

(including working owners) 
Equipment: 

Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenues 
Total operating expenses 
Net operating revenues 
Average number of employees 

(including working owners) 
Equipment: 

Straight trucks 
Truck tractors 
Semi-trailers 
Full-trailers 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 

No. 

fm 

Atlantic 
provinces' 

1,259 
153,807 
138,780 
15,027 

Quebec 

2,883 
645,043 
600,443 
44,600 

Ontario 

3,922 
1,145,289 
1,057,753 

87,536 

Manitoba 

501 
139,455 
129,373 
10,082 

No. 

6,209 30,959 

2,120 13,799 

2,437 17,580 

20,460 

16,875 

5,729 

No: 
$•000 

" 

3,283 
1,686 
2,391 

347 
200 

7,907 

Saskatchewan 

458 
42,152 
37,423 
4.729 

12,490 
7,719 

11,212 
3,277 
1,295 

35,993 

Alberta 
and 
Northwest 
Territories' 

2,152 
387,402 
352,323 
35,079 

13,460 
15,593 
25,488 
3,879 
1,599 

60,019 

British 
Columbia 
and 
Yukon 
Territory' 

2,011 
453,012 
423,237 
29,775 

1,765 
1,807 
3,433 

254 
606 

7,865 

Canada 

13,186 
2,966,160 
2,739,332 

226,828 

125,481 

854 
6 « 
689 
92 

103 

4,713 
4,888 
6,951 

588 
440 

6,784 
2,820 
5,552 

426 
1,293 

43,349 
35,212 
55,716 
8,863 
5,536 

148,676 

'Carriers based in Newfoundland, Prince Edward Island, Nova Scotia and New Brunswick grouped to meet confidentiality requirements. 
'Northwest Territories and Alberta grouped for confidentiality. 
^Carriers based in Yukon Territory grouped with carriers in British Columbia for confidentiality. 


