772 Canada Year Book 1976-77

15.18 Canadian for-hire trucking industry, excluding household-goods movers, by province, 1974

Item		Province or region			
		Atlantic provinces	Quebec	Ontario	Manitoba
Establishments reporting	No.	1,259	2,883	3,922	501
Total operating revenues	\$'000	153,807	645,043	1,145,289	139,455
Total operating expenses	(22)	138,780	600,443	1,057,753	129,373
Net operating revenues	9.64	15,027	44,600	87,536	10,082
Average number of employees (including working owners)	No.	6,209	30,959	46,205	5,729
Equipment. Straight trucks Truck tractors Semi-trailers Full-trailers Other equipment	n 	3,283 1,686 2,391 347 200	12,490 7,719 11,212 3,277 1,295	13,460 15,593 25,488 3,879 1,599	1,765 1,807 3,433 254 606
Total, equipment	10.	7,907	35,993	60,019	7,865
		Saskatchewan	Alberta and Northwest Territories ²	British Columbia and Yukon Territory ^s	Canada
Establishments reporting	No.	458	2,152	2,011	13,186
Total operating revenues	\$,000	42,152	387,402	453,012	2,966,160
Total operating expenses	1.81	37,423	352,323	423,237	2,739,332
Net operating revenues	*1	4,729	35,079	29,775	226,828
Average number of employees (including working owners)	No.	2,120	13,799	20,460	125,481
Equipment: Straight trucks Truck tractors Semi-trailers Full-trailers Other equipment	70: 14: 16: 16:	854 699 689 92 103	4,713 4,888 6,951 588 440	6,784 2,820 5,552 426 1,293	43,349 35,212 55,716 8,863 5,536
Total, equipment	991	2,437	17,580	16,875	148,676

¹Carriers based in Newfoundland, Prince Edward Island, Nova Scotia and New Brunswick grouped to meet confidentiality requirements.
²Northwest Territories and Alberta grouped for confidentiality.
³Carriers based in Yukon Territory grouped with carriers in British Columbia for confidentiality.